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The Problem 
1995 CFL Statistics (Rushing, Receiving and Passing) are based on game summary values 
from media reports, supplemented by 1995 CFL Weekly Statistical packages.  Due to how 
statistics were reported for some games (only top 2 rushers/receivers per team listed) or other 
omissions and errors, the sum of game statistics does not match the end of year totals for 
some players.  In addition, game statistics can be corrected after the initial publishing of game 
summary boxscores. 


The Puzzle 
As many corrections as possible have been made.  However, 1995 has proved to a be the most 
difficult season we've dealt with yet, leaving many players totals out of balance with official 
league totals by substantial amounts.  CFLdb has added the data as is, and is hoping others, 
through ingenuity and perhaps finding alternate sources for some missing data, can complete 
the picture of the 1995 CFL Statistical season on CFLdb.


This is a puzzle, but with some of the pieces missing, and all pieces fit together the same, and 
it is upside down, so you can't really tell if the piece makes sense until all the pieces are 
together and you can see the whole picture.


Why is this important? 
CFLdb is striving to bring detailed statistical history accessible to everyone in an electronic 
format.  This requires game level statistics, not only season records or other highlights found in 
record books.  Completing this information for 1995 will provide another year that can be 
added to player career totals without concern over discrepancies and errors.


COLOUR KEY USED THROUGHOUT 
CFLdb value is greater than CFL value

CFLdb value is less than CFL value



1995 CFL Game Stat Discrepancies - Team vs Individual Stats

game game_number week type team team_value ind_value diff

BAL

type: Sum:

RUSH_NET_YARDS 5

BAL @ SA 32 3 RUSH_NET_YARDS BAL 159 154 5

RECEIVE_YARDS 3

BAL @ BRM 45 5 RECEIVE_YARDS BAL 226 222 4

BAL @ SSK 105 14 RECEIVE_YARDS BAL 176 177 -1

PASS_ATTEMPTS 32

WPG @ BAL 131 SF PASS_ATTEMPTS BAL 51 19 32

PASS_COMPLETIONS 19

WPG @ BAL 131 SF PASS_COMPLETIONS BAL 29 10 19

BC

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 22

BC @ MPH 22 2 RECEIVE_YARDS BC 167 161 6

TOR @ BC 29 3 RECEIVE_YARDS BC 353 351 2

OTT @ BC 42 5 RECEIVE_YARDS BC 313 311 2

BRM @ BC 50 6 RECEIVE_YARDS BC 409 397 12

RUSH_NET_YARDS -10

BC @ EDM 134 SF RUSH_NET_YARDS BC 121 131 -10

BRM

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 37

HAM @ BRM 31 3 RECEIVE_YARDS BRM 361 350 11

SSK @ BRM 38 4 RECEIVE_YARDS BRM 340 341 -1

BAL @ BRM 45 5 RECEIVE_YARDS BRM 210 205 5

BRM @ BC 50 6 RECEIVE_YARDS BRM 437 413 24

BRM @ SHR 115 16 RECEIVE_YARDS BRM 460 462 -2

PASS_NET_YARDS 19

HAM @ BRM 31 3 PASS_NET_YARDS BRM 361 352 9

BAL @ BRM 45 5 PASS_NET_YARDS BRM 210 205 5

BRM @ BC 50 6 PASS_NET_YARDS BRM 437 428 9

BRM @ SHR 115 16 PASS_NET_YARDS BRM 460 464 -4

PASS_ATTEMPTS -3

BRM @ SHR 115 16 PASS_ATTEMPTS BRM 49 52 -3

PASS_COMPLETIONS -3

game
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BRM @ SHR 115 16 PASS_COMPLETIONS BRM 27 30 -3

CGY

type: Sum:

RUSH_NET_YARDS -3

BC @ CGY 35 4 RUSH_NET_YARDS CGY 57 56 1

SHR @ CGY 44 5 RUSH_NET_YARDS CGY 57 61 -4

RECEIVE_YARDS 99

CGY @ WPG 99 13 RECEIVE_YARDS CGY 415 316 99

EDM

type: Sum:

RUSH_NET_YARDS 4

EDM @ HAM 43 5 RUSH_NET_YARDS EDM 84 92 -8

BAL @ EDM 48 6 RUSH_NET_YARDS EDM 43 41 2

SSK @ EDM 66 8 RUSH_NET_YARDS EDM 46 48 -2

CGY @ EDM 82 11 RUSH_NET_YARDS EDM 65 53 12

PASS_ATTEMPTS -1

CGY @ EDM 82 11 PASS_ATTEMPTS EDM 33 34 -1

PASS_COMPLETIONS -1

CGY @ EDM 82 11 PASS_COMPLETIONS EDM 20 21 -1

PASS_NET_YARDS -12

CGY @ EDM 82 11 PASS_NET_YARDS EDM 259 271 -12

RECEIVE_YARDS 16

BC @ EDM 134 SF RECEIVE_YARDS EDM 166 150 16

HAM

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 42

HAM @ BRM 31 3 RECEIVE_YARDS HAM 327 345 -18

SA @ HAM 67 8 RECEIVE_YARDS HAM 375 365 10

HAM @ WPG 70 9 RECEIVE_YARDS HAM 447 397 50

PASS_ATTEMPTS -16

HAM @ BRM 31 3 PASS_ATTEMPTS HAM 50 64 -14

MPH @ HAM 40 4 PASS_ATTEMPTS HAM 45 46 -1

EDM @ HAM 43 5 PASS_ATTEMPTS HAM 43 44 -1

PASS_COMPLETIONS 19

HAM @ BRM 31 3 PASS_COMPLETIONS HAM 30 36 -6

HAM @ SHR 108 15 PASS_COMPLETIONS HAM 22 20 2

HAM @ CGY 132 SF PASS_COMPLETIONS HAM 24 1 23

game_number week type team team_value ind_value diffgame
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PASS_NET_YARDS -84

HAM @ BRM 31 3 PASS_NET_YARDS HAM 327 411 -84

MPH

type: Sum:

RUSH_NET_YARDS 5

TOR @ MPH 46 5 RUSH_NET_YARDS MPH 112 107 5

OTT @ MPH 109 15 RUSH_NET_YARDS MPH 143 123 20

MPH @ EDM 114 16 RUSH_NET_YARDS MPH 41 61 -20

PASS_ATTEMPTS 1

MPH @ SHR 79 10 PASS_ATTEMPTS MPH 35 34 1

OTT

type: Sum:

PASS_ATTEMPTS -10

OTT @ TOR 21 2 PASS_ATTEMPTS OTT 28 38 -10

OTT @ SA 113 16 PASS_ATTEMPTS OTT 31 29 2

OTT @ WPG 129 18 PASS_ATTEMPTS OTT 38 40 -2

RECEIVE_YARDS 146

OTT @ SHR 64 8 RECEIVE_YARDS OTT 273 221 52

OTT @ WPG 129 18 RECEIVE_YARDS OTT 306 212 94

PASS_NET_YARDS 2

OTT @ SHR 64 8 PASS_NET_YARDS OTT 273 277 -4

BRM @ OTT 76 10 PASS_NET_YARDS OTT 448 446 2

OTT @ WPG 129 18 PASS_NET_YARDS OTT 306 302 4

RUSH_NET_YARDS -12

OTT @ WPG 129 18 RUSH_NET_YARDS OTT 41 53 -12

PASS_COMPLETIONS 3

OTT @ WPG 129 18 PASS_COMPLETIONS OTT 21 18 3

SA

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 49

BAL @ SA 32 3 RECEIVE_YARDS SA 334 335 -1

CGY @ SA 58 7 RECEIVE_YARDS SA 234 189 45

SA @ BAL 135 F RECEIVE_YARDS SA 245 240 5

PASS_NET_YARDS 4

SA @ WPG 41 5 PASS_NET_YARDS SA 205 194 11

SHR @ SA 120 17 PASS_NET_YARDS SA 346 353 -7

SHR

game_number week type team team_value ind_value diffgame
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type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS -33

SHR @ EDM 33 3 RECEIVE_YARDS SHR 133 173 -40

OTT @ SHR 64 8 RECEIVE_YARDS SHR 417 407 10

MPH @ SHR 79 10 RECEIVE_YARDS SHR 157 160 -3

SSK

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 131

EDM @ SSK 23 2 RECEIVE_YARDS SSK 186 184 2

SSK @ OTT 51 6 RECEIVE_YARDS SSK 214 220 -6

WPG @ SSK 78 10 RECEIVE_YARDS SSK 337 331 6

SSK @ WPG 86 11 RECEIVE_YARDS SSK 344 221 123

BAL @ SSK 105 14 RECEIVE_YARDS SSK 278 272 6

PASS_NET_YARDS 7

EDM @ SSK 23 2 PASS_NET_YARDS SSK 186 184 2

SSK @ BRM 38 4 PASS_NET_YARDS SSK 233 228 5

TOR

type: Sum:

PASS_ATTEMPTS 1

TOR @ EDM 18 1 PASS_ATTEMPTS TOR 38 37 1

TOR @ HAM 85 11 PASS_ATTEMPTS TOR 32 33 -1

TOR @ SA 90 12 PASS_ATTEMPTS TOR 39 38 1

PASS_COMPLETIONS 2

TOR @ EDM 18 1 PASS_COMPLETIONS TOR 25 23 2

PASS_NET_YARDS 24

TOR @ EDM 18 1 PASS_NET_YARDS TOR 360 336 24

RECEIVE_YARDS 23

TOR @ WPG 116 16 RECEIVE_YARDS TOR 299 276 23

WPG

type: Sum:

RECEIVE_YARDS 312

WPG @ BAL 37 4 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 292 290 2

HAM @ WPG 70 9 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 182 174 8

SSK @ WPG 86 11 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 258 185 73

CGY @ WPG 99 13 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 377 262 115

TOR @ WPG 116 16 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 246 191 55

OTT @ WPG 129 18 RECEIVE_YARDS WPG 209 150 59

game_number week type team team_value ind_value diffgame
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RUSH_NET_YARDS 9

SSK @ WPG 86 11 RUSH_NET_YARDS WPG 183 178 5

OTT @ WPG 129 18 RUSH_NET_YARDS WPG 124 120 4

PASS_ATTEMPTS -28

OTT @ WPG 129 18 PASS_ATTEMPTS WPG 42 38 4

WPG @ BAL 131 SF PASS_ATTEMPTS WPG 19 51 -32

PASS_COMPLETIONS -21

OTT @ WPG 129 18 PASS_COMPLETIONS WPG 19 21 -2

WPG @ BAL 131 SF PASS_COMPLETIONS WPG 10 29 -19

game_number week type team team_value ind_value diffgame
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1995 CFL Team Offence Stats

CFLdb CFL DIFF

team RUSH YARDS PASS YARDS TEAM LOSSES TOTAL RUSH YARDS PASS YARDS TEAM LOSSES TOTAL RUSH YARDS PASS YARDS TEAM LOSSES TOTAL

CGY 1767 6398 340 7825 1766 6398 341 7823 -1 0 1 -2

BC 2103 5058 265 6896 2103 5058 268 6893 0 0 3 -3

BRM 1142 6103 416 6829 1141 6085 443 6783 -1 -18 27 -46

SA 2052 5277 521 6808 1794 5479 483 6790 -258 202 -38 -18

EDM 1798 5467 477 6788 2052 5284 555 6781 254 -183 78 -7

HAM 1300 5522 540 6282 1300 5608 516 6392 0 86 -24 110

BAL 2759 3848 445 6162 2754 3848 445 6157 -5 0 0 -5

MPH 1860 4405 325 5940 1855 4505 448 5912 -5 100 123 -28

SSK 1684 4645 406 5923 1684 4639 381 5942 0 -6 -25 19

SHR 1823 4189 364 5648 1823 4192 396 5619 0 3 32 -29

TOR 1307 4629 519 5417 1307 4405 575 5137 0 -224 56 -280

WPG 1686 4179 540 5325 1689 4177 602 5264 3 -2 62 -61

OTT 1279 4551 541 5289 1292 4552 599 5245 13 1 58 -44
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1995 CFL Individual Rushing Stats

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS

Pringle, Mike BAL 311 1791 13 311 1791 13

Philpot, Cory BC 229 1308 17 229 1308 17

Saunders, Mike SA 207 1031 8 206 1030 8

Patton, Martin SHR 205 1040 12 205 1040 12

Clemons, Michael TOR 181 836 7 181 836 7

Bryant, Blaise WPG 159 664 7 159 664 7

Stewart, Tony CGY 153 735 3 153 735 3

Joseph, Darren SSK 137 590 5 137 590 5

Hall, Kalin HAM 118 581 5 118 581 5

Richardson, Mike OTT 117 555 1 117 555 1

Blount, Eric EDM 98 677 6 98 677 6

Floyd, Lucius EDM, MPH 96 365 3 96 365 3

Woodside, Keith BRM, WPG 91 603 1 91 603 1

Mimbs, Robert SSK 87 444 2 87 444 2

Soles, Michael EDM 86 352 5 86 352 5

Ham, Tracy BAL 83 610 4 83 610 4

Shipman, Al MPH 82 483 2 82 483 2

Mills, Troy SA 82 445 6 82 445 6

Perkins, Bruce MPH 76 271 2 76 271 2

Barnes, Reggie TOR 74 248 4 74 248 4

Anderson, Gary MPH 66 250 3 66 250 3

Allen, Damon MPH 63 427 0 63 427 0

Garcia, Jeff CGY 61 396 5 61 396 5

Daniels, Shawn CGY 62 255 4 61 251 4

Slack, Reggie BRM, WPG 60 409 4 60 409 4

Burse, Tony SA 60 304 2 60 304 2

Millington, Sean BC 58 318 6 58 318 6

Smith, Junior SHR 55 246 1 55 246 0
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Taylor, Steve HAM 53 386 1 53 386 1

McAdoo, Derrick HAM 50 218 1 50 218 1

Jones, Warren SSK 49 286 3 49 286 3

Flutie, Doug CGY 46 288 5 46 288 5

Collins, Gerry EDM, OTT 46 177 0 46 177 0

Drummond, Robert BAL 45 228 0 45 228 0

Bradford, Norman SHR 40 213 2 40 213 2

Dunigan, Matt BRM 38 213 7 38 213 7

Martin, John MPH 34 160 1 34 160 1

Robinson, Zedrick BC 33 161 3 33 161 3

Hood, John SSK 33 121 0 33 121 0

Johnstone, Chris WPG 31 146 0 31 146 0

Burgess, Tom SSK 30 86 1 30 86 1

Tolliver, Billy Joe SHR 30 75 2 30 75 2

Strother, Deon OTT 27 96 1 27 96 1

Foggie, Rickey MPH 26 159 0 26 159 0

Bell, Kerwin EDM 25 89 4 25 89 4

Oliphant, Mike WPG 25 54 1 25 54 1

Cozart, Travis SHR 24 150 2 24 150 2

Ware, Andre OTT 24 148 0 24 148 0

Moore, Shawn CGY, OTT, WPG 24 121 2 24 131 2

Blackwood, Paul BC 24 67 1 24 67 1

Calvillo, Anthony HAM 24 51 2 24 51 2

Leach, John BC 23 88 1 23 88 1

Garza, Sammy OTT, WPG 23 70 4 24 70 4

Fite, Louis BAL 20 85 1 20 85 1

Dinnall, Dave OTT 19 78 1 20 79 1

Archer, David SA 19 56 3 21 57 3

Kemp, Jimmy SA 18 54 0 17 54 0

Simmons, Kelvin BRM 17 136 3 17 136 3

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS
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Walling, Brian EDM 17 84 1 17 84 1

Walters, Rick SSK 17 84 0 17 84 0

Vargas, Chris EDM 17 54 1 17 54 1

Austin, Kent TOR 17 35 1 17 35 1

McDougal, Kevin WPG 16 115 1 16 115 1

Barrett, Danny OTT 15 97 1 15 97 1

Hanson, Ryan BC 15 40 0 15 40 0

Mitchel, Eric WPG 14 99 0 14 99 0

Mazzoli, Nick EDM 13 96 0 13 96 0

Forde, Duane TOR 13 59 1 13 59 1

Chaney, Jermaine OTT 12 39 1 12 39 1

Noel, Dean HAM 12 38 0 12 38 0

Brown, Phil SA 11 81 1 11 81 1

McManus, Danny BC 11 -4 2 11 -4 2

Moffett, Donald BRM 10 91 0 10 91 0

Dougherty, Robert OTT, TOR 9 52 0 9 52 0

Barber, Wolf SSK 9 44 0 9 44 0

Macias, Jay OTT 9 25 0 9 25 0

Fuller, Eddie SA 9 18 0 9 18 0

Jackson, Tony SA 8 45 0 8 45 0

Miles, Charles MPH 8 32 1 8 32 1

Wright, Chris BAL 8 26 0 8 26 0

Bryant, Wilson OTT 8 24 0 8 24 0

Perry, Jarvis MPH 8 19 0 8 19 0

Pless, Willie EDM 8 18 0 8 18

Graves, Marvin TOR 8 2 1 8 2 1

McClendon, Willie BRM 6 43 1 6 43 1

Tuipulotu, Peter BAL 6 15 0 6 15 0

Sherman, Heath SA 6 14 1 6 14 1

Trevathan, Mike BC 5 33 0 5 33 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS
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Pawlawski, Mike SHR 5 24 0 5 24 0

Vaughn, Terry CGY 5 12 0 5 12 0

Bushey, Paul OTT 5 7 0 5 7 0

Dingle, Mike SA 5 4 0 5 4 0

Pearce, Matt WPG 4 55 1 4 56 1

Edwards, Tyrone CGY 4 39 1 4 39 1

Dean, Terry WPG 4 30 1 4 30 1

White, Erik TOR 4 26 0 4 26 0

Benton, Keith MPH 4 24 0 4 24 0

Klingler, Jimmy BRM 4 22 0 4 22 0

McCant, Keithen BC 4 21 0 4 21 0

Johnson, Mike SHR 4 14 0 4 14 0

Jones, Shawn BAL 4 -1 0 4 -1 0

Baysinger, Freeman SHR 3 16 0 3 16 0

Davis, C.J. EDM 3 15 0 3 15 0

Koradi, Jeff OTT 3 8 0 3 8 0

Cobb, Robert SHR 3 7 2 3 7 2

Thompson, Larry HAM 3 3 0 3 3 0

Hunter, Malvin EDM 3 2 1 3 2 1

Caravatta, Giulio BC 3 1 1 3 1 1

Passaglia, Lui BC 2 33 0 2 33 0

Brown, Kerry OTT 2 21 0 2 21 0

Coleman, Pat TOR 2 12 0 2 12 0

Elberg, Brad HAM 2 12 0 2 12 0

Knight, Shawn TOR 2 10 0 2 10 0

Jordan, Anthony MPH 2 10 0 2 10 0

Smith, Demetrius CGY 2 9 0 2 9 0

Williams, Tyrone CGY 2 9 0 2 9 0

Wetmore, Alan WPG 2 7 0 2 7 0

Brenner, Craig CGY 2 6 0 2 6 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS
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Boyko, Bruce SSK 2 5 0 2 5 0

Kerrigan, Mike HAM 2 3 0 2 3 0

Long, Ted BRM 2 1 0 2 1 0

Sandusky, Jim EDM 2 -3 0 2 -3 0

Brown, Eddie EDM, MPH 2 -8 0 2 -8 0

Walker, Wayne SHR 1 38 1 1 38 1

Martin, P.J. TOR 1 21 0 1 21 0

Murphy, Llewellyn BC 1 15 0 1 15 0

Gordon, Robert BC 1 15 0 1 15 0

Stock, Mark SA 1 15 0 1 15 0

Branch, Darrick TOR 1 14 0 1 14 0

Westwood, Troy WPG 1 11 1 1 11 1

Narcisse, Don SSK 1 10 0 1 10 0

Tobert, Marc EDM 1 10 0 1 10 0

Hill, Anthoney EDM 1 9 0 1 9 0

Turner, Elbert SSK 1 7 0 1 7 0

Goetz, Ron SSK 1 7 0 1 7 0

Flutie, Darren BC 1 7 0 1 7 0

Fleming, Sean EDM 1 6 0 1 6 0

Baker, Shannon WPG 1 5 0 1 5 0

Casola, Norm TOR 1 4 0 1 4 0

Knight, Lee HAM 1 4 0 1 4 0

Gordon, Curtis HAM 1 4 0 1 4 0

Nimako, George TOR 1 3 0 1 3 0

Ralph, Sean OTT 1 3 0 1 3 0

Cunningham, Jimmy TOR 1 2 0 1 2 0

Pope, Marvin CGY 1 0 0 1 0 0

Baker, Shalon EDM 1 -6 0 1 -6 0

Lucas, David SA 1 -7 0 1 -7 0

Lee, Jimmy SA 1 -8 0 1 -8 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS
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Crifo, Rob TOR 1 -9 0 1 -9 0

Patterson, Roosevelt BRM 0 4 0 0 4 0

Culver, Shannon BAL 0 0 1 0 0 1

CFLdb CFL

name teams RUSH YARDS TDS RUSH YARDS TDS
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1995 CFL Individual Receiving Stats

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS

Narcisse, Don SSK 123 1288 8 123 1288 8

Sapunjis, Dave CGY 111 1655 12 111 1655 12

Pitts, Allen CGY 100 1492 11 100 1492 11

Winfield, Earl HAM 92 1496 13 92 1496 13

Woodside, Keith BRM, WPG 85 781 7 84 780 7

Grant, Marcus BRM 84 1559 11 84 1559 11

Baker, Shalon EDM 79 1156 5 79 1156 5

Thompson, Larry HAM, SSK 76 1193 6 76 1195 6

Phillips, Jason BRM 75 1099 8 76 1101 8

Vaughn, Terry CGY 72 1031 5 72 1031 5

Horn, Joe MPH 71 1415 5 71 1415 5

Masotti, Paul TOR 70 1336 3 70 1336 3

Turner, Odessa OTT 70 1054 8 70 1054 8

Hall, Kalin HAM 68 635 4 69 635 4

Mazzoli, Nick EDM 66 1040 8 67 1044 8

Wilcox, Gerald WPG 66 1024 5 69 1024 5

Armstrong, Chris BAL 64 1111 11 64 1111 11

Long, Ted BRM 64 627 1 65 620 1

Stock, Mark SA 60 949 6 60 949 6

Flutie, Darren BC 59 893 2 59 893 2

Alexander, Ray OTT 59 801 5 59 801 5

Clemons, Michael TOR 59 433 4 59 433 4

Sandusky, Jim EDM 58 888 4 58 888 4

Mayfield, Curtis SHR 58 846 2 58 846 2

Smith, Demetrius CGY 58 841 3 57 836 3

Trevathan, Mike BC 56 998 3 56 998 3

Elgaard, Ray SSK 55 749 2 54 745 2

Hess, Billy SA 55 736 4 55 736 4
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Floyd, Lucius EDM, MPH 54 623 4 54 623 4

Clark, Matt BC 51 815 2 51 813 2

Walker, Wayne SHR 51 790 6 51 790 6

Danielsen, Vince CGY 51 625 6 55 683 6

Stewart, Tony CGY 50 458 3 56 504 3

Britton, Eddie BRM 49 681 4 49 681 4

Gordon, Robert BC 48 824 4 48 824 4

Turner, Elbert SSK 48 580 4 48 580 4

Climie, Jock TOR 48 563 3 48 563 3

Saunders, Mike SA 47 709 8 47 708 8

Perkins, Bruce MPH 47 443 0 47 443 0

Soles, Michael EDM 47 386 3 48 398 3

Bradford, Norman SHR 46 586 3 46 586 3

Farthing, Dan SSK 43 547 5 45 571 5

Fairholm, Jeff TOR 43 477 1 43 477 1

Alphin, Gerald BAL, WPG 41 546 2 41 546 2

Philpot, Cory BC 41 542 4 41 542 4

Culver, Shannon BAL 41 532 4 41 532 4

Blount, Eric EDM 40 543 5 40 543 5

Hazard, Manny HAM 40 501 3 43 531 3

Brown, Eddie EDM, MPH 37 548 3 37 548 3

Richardson, Mike OTT 37 396 2 37 396 2

Knight, Lee HAM 37 380 4 43 484 4

Mills, Troy SA 36 481 2 36 481 2

Crifo, Rob TOR 36 475 3 35 475 3

Kralik, Joe SA 35 698 5 35 743 5

Baysinger, Freeman SHR 35 490 1 35 490 1

Christensen, Jay OTT 35 468 1 44 574 1

Marof, Frank HAM 34 405 1 34 414 1

Collins, Shawn MPH, WPG 33 536 2 29 536 2

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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Rose, Barry HAM 33 365 1 33 365 1

Pringle, Mike BAL 33 276 0 33 276 0

Murphy, Llewellyn BC 31 510 2 31 510 2

Cody, Mac BRM 31 452 3 31 452 3

Montgomery, Fred SHR 30 447 1 30 447 1

Burse, Tony SA 30 291 0 30 291 0

Davis, C.J. EDM 28 481 2 28 481 2

Anderson, Gary MPH 28 273 1 28 273 1

Wise, Myron SA 27 606 3 27 606 3

Morris, Delius BRM 27 375 3 27 382 3

Morris, Gary MPH 27 375 0 27 375 0

Drummond, Robert BAL 27 270 0 27 270 0

Brown, Kerry OTT 26 427 1 26 427 1

Stegall, Milt WPG 25 469 4 25 469 4

Perry, Reggie BAL 25 402 2 25 402 2

Patton, Martin SHR 25 280 2 25 280 2

Forde, Duane TOR 25 183 2 25 182 2

Wimbley, Prince BRM, SSK 24 279 0 24 279 0

Clark, Robert BAL 23 387 2 23 397 2

Boyko, Bruce SSK 23 245 0 25 274 0

Daniel, Tim WPG 23 286 1 30 342 1

Covington, Will SHR 22 224 2 22 224 2

Bryant, Blaise WPG 23 215 1 33 268 1

Branch, Darrick TOR 20 367 2 20 367 2

Williams, Nigel OTT 20 309 2 20 309 2

Morreale, Mike TOR 19 285 0 19 285 0

Tuipulotu, Peter BAL 19 249 1 19 249 1

Boyko, Allan WPG 19 200 2 23 258 2

Gamble, David SA 17 381 4 17 381 4

Ward, Fred WPG 17 298 1 17 298 1

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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Ellingson, James OTT 17 281 0 18 360 0

Breedlove, Brad MPH 17 233 1 17 233 1

Smith, Junior SHR 16 175 0 15 242 0

Joseph, Darren SSK 15 259 2 16 276 2

Taylor, Kitrick SA 15 165 2 15 165 2

Means, Kelvin HAM 15 159 1 15 159 1

Cunningham, Jimmy TOR 15 147 0 15 147 0

Moffett, Donald BRM 15 107 0 17 131 0

Collins, Gerry EDM, OTT 15 91 0 15 91 0

Shipman, Al MPH 14 183 1 14 183 1

Wilson, Walter MPH 14 165 1 14 165 1

Oliphant, Mike WPG 14 140 1 14 140 1

Millington, Sean BC 14 133 1 14 147 1

Holland, Jamie SSK, WPG 13 280 2 16 305 2

McAdoo, Derrick HAM 13 133 0 13 133 0

Johnstone, Chris WPG 13 96 1 16 112 1

Smith, Terry SHR 12 204 0 13 107 0

Jordan, Anthony MPH 12 149 0 12 149 0

Baker, Shannon WPG 12 114 0 19 214 0

Nurse, Richard HAM 11 137 1 10 120 1

Dinnall, Dave OTT 11 96 0 11 96 0

Barnes, Reggie TOR 11 76 1 11 76 1

Grigg, Andrew HAM 10 118 0 10 118 0

George, Chris EDM 10 109 1 10 109 1

Gordon, Curtis HAM 9 141 0 9 141 0

Small, Ed OTT 9 118 0 9 118 0

Strother, Deon OTT 9 84 0 9 118 0

Austin, Schredrick BRM 8 197 3 8 197 3

Wright, Chris BAL 8 130 1 7 123 1

Cates, Toby BAL 8 113 0 8 113 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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Harris, Rod SHR 8 95 0 8 95 0

Chaney, Jermaine OTT 8 81 0 8 81 0

Noel, Dean HAM 8 59 0 8 59 0

Leach, John BC 8 55 0 8 55 0

Morton, John TOR 7 135 1 7 135 1

Lucas, David SA 7 97 0 7 97 0

Carpenter, Rob WPG 7 88 0 7 88 0

Blackwood, Paul BC 7 85 1 7 85 1

Mimbs, Robert SSK 7 59 0 8 65 0

Tobert, Marc EDM 7 53 2 7 53 2

Orlando, Mark BAL 6 125 1 6 125 1

Williams, David WPG 6 86 0 6 86 0

Williams, Tyrone CGY 6 81 1 6 81 1

Bryant, Wilson OTT 6 61 0 6 61 0

Evraire, Ken OTT 6 54 0 8 78 0

Dingle, Mike MPH, SA 5 80 0 5 80 0

Pitcher, David SSK 5 60 0 5 60 0

Coleman, Pat TOR 5 50 0 5 50 0

Hood, John SSK 5 49 0 5 49 0

Barber, Wolf SSK 5 31 0 5 31 0

Crawford, Derrick BRM 5 30 1 5 24 1

Daniels, Shawn CGY 6 28 1 6 28 1

Brenner, Craig CGY 4 74 0 4 74 0

Jones, Kendrick MPH 4 67 1 4 67 1

McClendon, Willie BRM 4 55 0 4 55 0

Ptaszek, Stefan BC 4 52 1 4 52 1

Tommy, Jed OTT 4 31 0 4 31 0

Williams, Henry EDM 4 30 0 3 26 0

Martin, John MPH 4 27 0 4 27 0

Walters, Rick SSK 4 21 0 9 57 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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Mitchel, Eric WPG 4 21 0 4 21 0

Fite, Louis BAL 4 21 0 4 21 0

Cozart, Travis SHR 3 70 0 3 70 0

Pless, Willie EDM 3 69 1 3 69 1

Izquierdo, J.P. EDM 3 49 0 3 49 0

Benton, Keith MPH 3 48 0 3 48 0

Lee, Jimmy SA 3 47 0 3 47 0

Cook, Mike BAL 3 46 0 3 46 0

Hanson, Ryan BC 3 34 0 3 36 0

Bushey, Paul OTT 3 27 0 3 27 0

Wetmore, Alan WPG 3 17 0 3 17 0

Shaw, Trevor BC 3 14 0 3 14 0

Pearce, Matt WPG 3 11 0 4 11 0

Herrboldt, Dean BC 2 54 0 2 54 0

Williams, B.K. BAL 2 54 0 2 54 0

Zatylny, Wally HAM 2 46 0 2 46 0

Hoskins, Eric TOR 2 45 0 2 45 0

Jauch, Joey SSK 2 33 0 3 50 0

Hopkins, Wade WPG 2 27 0 2 27 0

McKay, Orlando MPH 2 26 0 2 26 0

McLennan, Spencer BC 2 20 0 2 20 0

Martin, Andrew OTT 2 14 0 2 14 0

Robinson, Zedrick BC 2 7 0 2 7 0

Thurman, Junior BRM 1 52 0 1 52 0

Graham, Sean WPG 1 40 0 1 40 0

Neal, Kenny SA 1 25 0 1 25 0

Trudel, Remi OTT 1 23 0 1 23 0

Ballard, Greg SHR 1 15 0 1 15 0

Morgan, Ainsworth TOR 1 15 0 1 15 0

Crysdale, Jamie CGY 1 11 0 1 11 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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Walczak, Mark MPH 1 10 0 1 10 0

Casola, Norm TOR 1 7 0 1 7 0

Dmytryshyn, Duane TOR 1 7 0 1 7 0

Perry, Jarvis MPH 1 5 0 1 5 0

Gissendaner, Lee TOR 1 5 0 1 5 0

Jackson, Tony SA 1 4 0 1 4 0

Pope, Marvin CGY 1 3 1 1 3 1

Krupey, Steve EDM 1 1 0 1 1 0

Dunigan, Matt BRM 1 -1 0 1 -1 0

Garza, Sammy OTT 1 -14 0

Patterson, Roosevelt BRM 0 10 0 0 10 0

Coulter, Carl TOR 0 0 1 0 0 1

CFLdb CFL

name teams REC YARDS TDS REC YARDS TDS
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1995 CFL Individual Passing Stats

CFLdb CFL

name teams COMP ATT YARDS TDS INT % COMP ATT YARDS TDS INT

Flutie, Doug CGY 223 332 2788 16 5 67.2% 223 332 2788 16 5

Simmons, Kelvin BRM 26 39 292 3 1 66.7% 26 39 292 3 1

Dougherty, Robert OTT, TOR 14 21 116 0 0 66.7% 14 21 116 0 0

Kerrigan, Mike HAM 32 50 308 2 6 64.0% 32 50 308 2 6

Garcia, Jeff CGY 230 364 3358 25 7 63.2% 230 364 3358 25 7

Bell, Kerwin EDM 246 396 3064 21 13 62.1% 246 396 3064 21 13

McDougal, Kevin WPG 40 65 515 1 3 61.5% 40 65 515 1 3

Archer, David SA 281 458 4471 30 8 61.4% 281 458 4471 30 8

McCant, Keithen BC 9 15 83 0 0 60.0% 9 15 83 0 0

Austin, Kent TOR 252 422 3076 14 19 59.7% 252 422 3076 14 19

Tolliver, Billy Joe SHR 273 461 3767 16 15 59.2% 273 461 3767 16 15

Ham, Tracy BAL 232 395 3357 21 14 58.7% 232 395 3357 21 14

Jones, Warren SSK 253 432 2958 13 9 58.6% 253 432 2958 13 9

Allen, Damon MPH 228 390 3211 11 13 58.5% 228 390 3211 11 13

Taylor, Steve HAM 191 335 2467 13 12 57.0% 191 335 2469 13 12

Dunigan, Matt BRM 362 643 4911 34 16 56.3% 362 643 4911 34 16

Ware, Andre OTT 70 125 759 3 8 55.6% 70 126 759 3 8

Jones, Shawn BAL 37 67 470 3 3 55.2% 37 67 470 3 3

Calvillo, Anthony HAM 211 385 2831 19 21 54.8% 211 385 2831 19 21

Garza, Sammy OTT, WPG 224 411 2954 13 17 54.5% 224 411 2954 13 17

Caravatta, Giulio BC 26 49 302 1 1 53.1% 26 49 302 1 1

Kemp, Jimmy SA 53 99 758 4 5 53.0% 53 100 769 4 9

Slack, Reggie BRM, WPG 177 334 2191 12 10 53.0% 177 334 2191 12 9

Pelluer, Steve WPG 9 17 112 1 1 52.9% 9 17 112 1 1

Vargas, Chris EDM 157 297 2302 13 11 52.9% 157 297 2302 13 11

White, Erik BC, TOR 45 87 587 2 6 51.7% 45 87 587 2 6

McManus, Danny BC 295 581 4655 19 26 50.8% 295 581 4655 19 26

Burgess, Tom SSK 136 268 1602 7 14 50.7% 136 268 1602 7 14

Barrett, Danny OTT 41 82 511 3 6 50.0% 41 82 511 3 6

Moore, Shawn CGY, OTT, WPG 74 150 1002 4 9 49.3% 74 150 1002 4 7

Klingler, Jimmy BRM 47 96 645 4 7 48.0% 47 98 645 4 7

Graves, Marvin TOR 52 113 735 4 6 46.0% 52 113 735 4 6

Johnson, Mike SHR 28 61 322 1 0 45.9% 28 61 322 1 0

Macias, Jay OTT 57 127 877 2 6 45.3% 58 128 881 2 7
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Foggie, Rickey MPH 76 172 1193 3 7 43.4% 76 175 1193 3 7

Dean, Terry WPG 10 30 109 0 3 33.3% 10 30 109 0 3

Brown, Eddie EDM 1 1 78 1 0 100.0% 1 1 78 1 0

Crifo, Rob TOR 1 1 56 1 0 100.0% 1 1 56 1 0

Narcisse, Don SSK 2 2 78 1 0 100.0% 2 2 78 1 0

Stock, Mark SA 1 1 44 0 0 100.0% 1 1 44 0 0

Keen, Robbie SHR 2 2 36 0 0 100.0% 2 2 36 0 0

Vaughn, Terry CGY 1 1 34 0 0 100.0% 1 1 34 0 0

Masotti, Paul TOR 1 1 34 0 0 100.0% 1 1 34 0 0

Harper, Glenn EDM 3 3 26 1 0 100.0% 3 3 26 1 0

Player, Scott BRM 1 2 52 0 0 50.0% 1 2 52 0 0

Clemons, Michael TOR 1 2 37 0 0 50.0% 1 2 37 0 0

Knight, Shawn TOR 2 4 18 0 0 50.0% 2 4 18 0 0

Cobb, Robert SHR 3 8 52 0 0 37.5% 3 8 52 0 0

Williams, Len CGY 2 6 41 0 0 33.3% 2 6 41 0 0

Baker, Terry OTT, TOR 1 3 23 0 0 25.0% 1 4 23 0 0

Hill, Anthoney EDM 1 3 9 0 0 33.3% 1 3 9 0 0

Benton, Keith MPH 1 3 1 0 1 33.3% 1 3 1 0 0

Crowley, Dan BAL 2 8 21 0 1 25.0% 2 8 21 0 1

Pawlawski, Mike SHR 1 4 12 0 1 25.0% 1 4 12 0 0

Hall, Kalin HAM 0 1 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0 0 0

Sandusky, Jim EDM 0 1 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0 0 0

Danielsen, Vince CGY 0 1 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0 0 0

Jauch, Joey SSK 0 1 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0 0 0

CFLdb CFL

name teams COMP ATT YARDS TDS INT % COMP ATT YARDS TDS INT
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1995 CFL Weekly Team Rushing Stats

BC BAL BRM CGY EDM

CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff

Week rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards

1 24 87 24 87 0 0 24 120 24 120 0 0 0 0 20 115 20 115 0 0 26 103 26 103 0 0

2 50 222 50 222 0 0 54 276 54 276 0 0 20 178 20 178 0 0 43 223 43 223 0 0 42 141 42 141 0 0

3 71 343 71 343 0 0 71 430 71 430 0 0 30 257 28 253 -2 -4 63 325 63 325 0 0 68 315 68 315 0 0

4 85 410 85 410 0 0 91 550 91 550 0 0 36 322 34 318 -2 -4 77 382 76 382 -1 0 80 348 80 348 0 0

5 110 520 110 520 0 0 124 737 124 737 0 0 39 342 38 329 -1 -13 91 439 92 438 1 -1 98 432 98 440 0 8

6 148 713 148 713 0 0 166 912 166 912 0 0 48 379 47 375 -1 -4 107 513 108 512 1 -1 107 475 107 483 0 8

7 183 899 184 899 1 0 187 1050 187 1050 0 0 56 431 55 427 -1 -4 125 572 126 571 1 -1 159 626 160 634 1 8

8 225 1107 226 1107 1 0 213 1190 213 1190 0 0 60 457 59 453 -1 -4 142 689 143 688 1 -1 172 672 174 680 2 8

9 240 1185 241 1185 1 0 247 1414 247 1414 0 0 66 481 65 477 -1 -4 164 794 165 793 1 -1 201 914 203 922 2 8

10 0 0 294 1682 294 1682 0 0 81 607 80 603 -1 -4 183 899 184 898 1 -1 212 985 214 993 2 8

11 270 1420 271 1420 1 0 320 1818 320 1818 0 0 88 635 87 631 -1 -4 206 1002 207 1001 1 -1 227 1050 229 1046 2 -4

12 301 1567 302 1567 1 0 347 1922 347 1922 0 0 98 703 97 699 -1 -4 228 1130 230 1129 2 -1 246 1186 248 1182 2 -4

13 318 1677 319 1677 1 0 369 2098 369 2098 0 0 105 764 104 760 -1 -4 249 1244 251 1243 2 -1 273 1319 275 1315 2 -4

14 341 1786 342 1786 1 0 397 2248 397 2248 0 0 118 847 117 843 -1 -4 278 1413 280 1412 2 -1 297 1430 299 1426 2 -4

15 352 1805 353 1805 1 0 426 2494 426 2494 0 0 136 953 135 949 -1 -4 299 1531 301 1530 2 -1 0 0

16 371 1903 372 1903 1 0 0 0 144 951 140 946 -4 -5 306 1566 308 1565 2 -1 325 1578 327 1574 2 -4

17 392 2011 393 2011 1 0 450 2620 450 2620 0 0 154 1003 150 998 -4 -5 321 1641 323 1640 2 -1 349 1714 351 1710 2 -4

18 409 2103 410 2103 1 0 477 2754 477 2754 0 0 173 1146 169 1141 -4 -5 339 1767 341 1766 2 -1 372 1798 374 1794 2 -4

HAM MPH OTT SA

Week rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards

1 20 100 20 100 0 0 22 116 22 116 0 0 27 152 27 152 0 0 34 278 34 278 0 0

2 36 165 36 165 0 0 42 195 42 195 0 0 44 216 44 216 0 0 49 318 49 318 0 0

3 40 188 41 177 1 -11 74 388 74 388 0 0 56 288 56 288 0 0 73 407 73 407 0 0

4 45 208 46 197 1 -11 130 622 130 622 0 0 73 361 73 361 0 0 98 510 98 510 0 0

5 65 323 66 312 1 -11 151 729 151 729 0 0 85 416 85 416 0 0 151 818 151 818 0 0

6 86 488 87 477 1 -11 163 768 163 768 0 0 97 449 98 449 1 0 185 921 185 921 0 0

7 104 547 105 536 1 -11 188 936 188 936 0 0 107 471 109 471 2 0 202 975 202 975 0 0

8 119 613 120 602 1 -11 212 1007 212 1007 0 0 117 506 119 506 2 0 218 1059 218 1059 0 0

9 134 740 136 729 2 -11 233 1133 233 1133 0 0 143 602 146 602 3 0 244 1144 244 1144 0 0

10 141 758 143 747 2 -11 251 1163 251 1163 0 0 161 676 164 676 3 0 271 1300 272 1300 1 0

11 161 876 163 865 2 -11 265 1224 265 1224 0 0 176 729 179 729 3 0 0 0

12 170 892 172 881 2 -11 276 1295 276 1295 0 0 192 799 195 799 3 0 297 1442 298 1442 1 0

13 177 913 179 902 2 -11 298 1418 298 1418 0 0 0 0 317 1487 318 1487 1 0

14 195 960 197 949 2 -11 0 0 215 902 218 902 3 0 339 1589 339 1589 0 0

15 209 1040 211 1029 2 -11 323 1541 323 1561 0 20 235 991 238 991 3 0 354 1711 354 1711 0 0

16 230 1173 232 1162 2 -11 335 1602 335 1602 0 0 260 1137 263 1137 3 0 380 1802 380 1802 0 0

17 245 1227 247 1216 2 -11 361 1737 361 1737 0 0 280 1238 283 1238 3 0 408 1969 408 1969 0 0

18 264 1311 266 1300 2 -11 381 1855 381 1855 0 0 290 1279 293 1292 3 13 428 2052 428 2052 0 0
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SSK SHR TOR WPG

Week rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards rushes yards

1 15 66 15 66 0 0 10 23 10 23 0 0 20 33 20 33 0 0 14 60 14 60 0 0

2 44 173 44 173 0 0 24 70 24 70 0 0 42 177 42 177 0 0 32 165 32 165 0 0

3 55 210 54 210 -1 0 53 231 53 231 0 0 56 232 56 232 0 0 56 244 56 244 0 0

4 74 337 73 337 -1 0 76 324 76 324 0 0 74 320 74 320 0 0 67 255 67 255 0 0

5 95 431 94 431 -1 0 94 401 94 401 0 0 102 458 102 458 0 0 90 337 90 337 0 0

6 122 554 121 554 -1 0 129 596 129 596 0 0 121 536 121 536 0 0 102 391 102 391 0 0

7 143 613 142 613 -1 0 157 704 157 704 0 0 135 581 135 581 0 0 121 473 121 473 0 0

8 162 682 161 682 -1 0 181 811 181 811 0 0 154 689 154 689 0 0 146 597 146 597 0 0

9 196 865 195 865 -1 0 202 911 202 911 0 0 169 782 170 782 1 0 179 780 179 780 0 0

10 218 1080 217 1080 -1 0 220 979 220 979 0 0 188 874 188 875 0 1 194 816 194 816 0 0

11 237 1142 236 1142 -1 0 236 1058 236 1058 0 0 200 908 200 909 0 1 219 999 219 1002 0 3

12 262 1246 261 1246 -1 0 258 1255 258 1255 0 0 216 932 215 933 -1 1 249 1147 249 1150 0 3

13 286 1364 285 1364 -1 0 277 1378 277 1378 0 0 234 1031 233 1032 -1 1 259 1172 259 1175 0 3

14 304 1436 303 1436 -1 0 300 1496 300 1496 0 0 253 1092 252 1093 -1 1 284 1290 284 1293 0 3

15 328 1523 327 1523 -1 0 321 1579 321 1579 0 0 271 1100 270 1100 -1 0 301 1374 301 1377 0 3

16 346 1568 345 1568 -1 0 354 1767 354 1767 0 0 282 1163 281 1163 -1 0 325 1562 325 1565 0 3

17 355 1610 354 1610 -1 0 370 1823 370 1823 0 0 298 1242 297 1242 -1 0 0 0

18 367 1684 366 1684 -1 0 0 0 315 1307 314 1307 -1 0 343 1686 344 1689 1 3
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1995 CFL Team Weekly Receiving Stats

BC BAL BRM CGY EDM

CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff

Week rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards

1 25 397 25 397 0 0 12 247 12 247 0 0 0 0 29 259 29 259 0 0 18 298 18 298 0 0

2 38 558 39 564 1 6 30 485 30 485 0 0 40 585 40 585 0 0 56 682 56 682 0 0 51 751 51 751 0 0

3 58 909 59 917 1 8 47 687 47 687 0 0 63 935 64 937 1 2 91 1175 91 1175 0 0 84 1169 84 1169 0 0

4 75 1153 76 1161 1 8 63 967 63 967 0 0 85 1276 86 1278 1 2 122 1617 122 1617 0 0 115 1469 115 1469 0 0

5 98 1464 99 1474 1 10 77 1189 76 1193 -1 4 104 1481 105 1483 1 2 150 1979 150 1979 0 0 138 1721 138 1721 0 0

6 120 1861 121 1883 1 22 100 1574 99 1578 -1 4 132 1894 135 1911 3 17 182 2384 182 2384 0 0 163 2021 163 2021 0 0

7 136 2077 137 2099 1 22 119 1764 118 1768 -1 4 158 2243 161 2260 3 17 210 2690 210 2690 0 0 200 2536 200 2536 0 0

8 166 2633 167 2655 1 22 135 1923 134 1927 -1 4 195 2676 198 2693 3 17 236 3043 236 3043 0 0 225 2963 225 2963 0 0

9 191 2999 192 3021 1 22 153 2179 152 2183 -1 4 216 2883 218 2900 2 17 262 3488 262 3488 0 0 244 3314 244 3314 0 0

10 0 0 169 2353 168 2357 -1 4 242 3177 244 3194 2 17 295 4034 295 4034 0 0 266 3632 266 3632 0 0

11 208 3210 209 3232 1 22 194 2668 193 2672 -1 4 263 3561 265 3578 2 17 316 4294 316 4294 0 0 286 3891 287 3903 1 12

12 219 3455 220 3477 1 22 210 2937 209 2941 -1 4 287 3941 293 3958 6 17 337 4569 337 4569 0 0 302 4154 303 4166 1 12

13 236 3715 237 3737 1 22 225 3175 224 3179 -1 4 309 4197 315 4214 6 17 357 4885 365 4984 8 99 321 4378 322 4390 1 12

14 262 4128 263 4150 1 22 234 3352 233 3355 -1 3 341 4611 347 4628 6 17 382 5166 390 5265 8 99 349 4773 350 4785 1 12

15 280 4418 281 4440 1 22 241 3448 240 3451 -1 3 366 4928 372 4945 6 17 402 5489 411 5588 9 99 0 0

16 303 4712 304 4734 1 22 0 0 395 5390 398 5409 3 19 420 5722 429 5821 9 99 367 4991 368 5003 1 12

17 321 4871 322 4893 1 22 257 3643 256 3646 -1 3 430 5815 433 5834 3 19 436 5993 445 6092 9 99 387 5239 388 5251 1 12

18 331 5036 332 5058 1 22 272 3845 271 3848 -1 3 451 6066 454 6085 3 19 460 6299 469 6398 9 99 407 5467 408 5479 1 12

0 0

HAM MPH OTT SA

Week rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards

1 13 310 13 310 0 0 13 203 13 203 0 0 13 152 13 152 0 0 19 228 19 228 0 0

2 46 744 46 744 0 0 32 409 32 409 0 0 36 438 36 438 0 0 40 576 40 576 0 0

3 78 1089 82 1155 4 66 43 611 43 611 0 0 53 642 53 642 0 0 64 911 64 910 0 -1

4 103 1380 107 1446 4 66 84 1192 84 1192 0 0 70 910 70 910 0 0 88 1225 88 1224 0 -1

5 132 1751 136 1817 4 66 96 1336 96 1336 0 0 84 1048 84 1048 0 0 108 1567 108 1566 0 -1

6 146 1901 150 1967 4 66 119 1613 119 1613 0 0 102 1402 102 1402 0 0 119 1741 119 1740 0 -1

7 163 2132 167 2198 4 66 133 1820 133 1820 0 0 128 1851 128 1848 0 -3 140 1930 140 1974 0 44

8 189 2497 192 2573 3 76 144 1954 144 1954 0 0 145 2072 150 2125 5 53 153 2232 153 2276 0 44

9 210 2894 218 3020 8 126 157 2143 157 2143 0 0 181 2535 186 2588 5 53 172 2490 172 2534 0 44

10 230 3136 238 3262 8 126 174 2440 174 2440 0 0 210 2983 215 3036 5 53 191 2873 191 2917 0 44

11 259 3575 267 3701 8 126 190 2690 190 2690 0 0 223 3107 228 3160 5 53 0 0

12 285 3853 293 3979 8 126 215 3119 215 3119 0 0 245 3327 250 3380 5 53 207 3123 207 3167 0 44

13 309 4060 317 4186 8 126 232 3342 232 3342 0 0 0 0 227 3396 227 3440 0 44

14 328 4328 336 4454 8 126 0 0 262 3549 267 3602 5 53 252 3832 252 3876 0 44

15 348 4572 356 4700 8 128 251 3574 251 3574 0 0 289 3804 294 3857 5 53 275 4172 275 4216 0 44

16 369 4862 378 4990 9 128 275 3861 271 3861 -4 0 306 3995 311 4048 5 53 294 4460 304 4504 10 44

17 394 5148 403 5276 9 128 291 4155 287 4255 -4 100 324 4193 329 4246 5 53 314 4806 324 4857 10 51

18 425 5480 434 5608 9 128 309 4405 305 4505 -4 100 334 4405 348 4552 14 147 335 5233 345 5284 10 51
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SSK SHR TOR WPG

Week rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards rec yards

1 29 294 29 294 0 0 20 235 20 235 0 0 25 360 23 336 -2 -24 25 313 26 313 1 0

2 44 478 44 478 0 0 39 534 39 534 0 0 42 716 40 692 -2 -24 46 510 47 510 1 0

3 69 705 69 705 0 0 60 850 60 810 0 -40 66 1052 64 1028 -2 -24 73 841 74 841 1 0

4 88 938 87 934 -1 -4 76 1012 76 972 0 -40 83 1191 81 1167 -2 -24 95 1131 96 1131 1 0

5 108 1208 107 1204 -1 -4 96 1265 96 1225 0 -40 99 1322 97 1298 -2 -24 107 1305 108 1305 1 0

6 124 1428 122 1418 -2 -10 112 1578 112 1538 0 -40 128 1781 126 1757 -2 -24 119 1470 120 1470 1 0

7 134 1701 132 1691 -2 -10 126 1755 126 1715 0 -40 140 1920 138 1896 -2 -24 137 1695 138 1695 1 0

8 154 1886 152 1876 -2 -10 151 2162 151 2132 0 -30 161 2106 159 2082 -2 -24 144 1781 145 1781 1 0

9 172 2064 170 2054 -2 -10 165 2387 165 2357 0 -30 188 2416 186 2392 -2 -24 152 1953 157 1963 5 10

10 194 2395 193 2391 -1 -4 179 2547 179 2517 0 -30 207 2666 205 2642 -2 -24 157 2037 162 2047 5 10

11 208 2616 218 2735 10 119 200 2760 200 2730 0 -30 224 2879 221 2855 -3 -24 164 2222 179 2305 15 83

12 232 2903 242 3022 10 119 209 2859 209 2829 0 -30 246 3140 243 3116 -3 -24 205 2673 220 2756 15 83

13 251 3151 261 3270 10 119 242 3254 242 3224 0 -30 261 3296 258 3272 -3 -24 219 2935 244 3133 25 198

14 276 3423 287 3548 11 125 253 3429 253 3399 0 -30 273 3399 270 3375 -3 -24 240 3185 265 3383 25 198

15 305 3697 316 3822 11 125 273 3674 273 3644 0 -30 296 3642 293 3618 -3 -24 262 3524 287 3722 25 198

16 335 3978 346 4103 11 125 286 3895 286 3865 0 -30 318 3941 317 3717 -1 -224 277 3715 307 3968 30 253

17 356 4238 367 4363 11 125 307 4222 307 4192 0 -30 336 4164 335 3940 -1 -224 0 0

18 380 4514 391 4639 11 125 0 0 364 4629 363 4405 -1 -224 288 3857 328 4177 40 320
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1995 CFL Weekly Team Passing Stats

BC BAL BRM CGY EDM

CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff CFLdb CFL Diff

Week cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards

1 25 39 397 25 39 397 0 0 0 12 20 247 12 20 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 44 259 29 44 259 0 0 0 18 31 298 18 31 298 0 0 0

2 39 63 558 39 63 564 0 0 6 30 46 485 30 46 485 0 0 0 40 77 585 40 77 585 0 0 0 56 85 682 56 85 682 0 0 0 51 93 751 51 93 751 0 0 0

3 59 102 909 59 102 917 0 0 8 47 76 687 47 76 687 0 0 0 64 117 935 64 119 937 0 2 2 91 131 1175 91 131 1175 0 0 0 84 135 1169 84 135 1169 0 0 0

4 76 139 1153 76 139 1161 0 0 8 63 111 967 63 111 967 0 0 0 86 155 1276 86 157 1278 0 2 2 122 181 1617 122 181 1617 0 0 0 115 185 1469 115 185 1469 0 0 0

5 99 177 1464 99 177 1474 0 0 10 76 142 1189 76 142 1193 0 0 4 105 196 1481 105 198 1483 0 2 2 150 223 1979 150 223 1979 0 0 0 138 226 1721 138 225 1721 0 -1 0

6 121 211 1861 121 211 1883 0 0 22 99 194 1574 99 194 1578 0 0 4 135 247 1894 135 249 1911 0 2 17 182 272 2384 182 272 2384 0 0 0 163 278 2021 163 278 2021 0 0 0

7 137 242 2077 137 242 2099 0 0 22 118 220 1764 118 220 1768 0 0 4 161 294 2243 161 296 2260 0 2 17 210 315 2690 210 315 2690 0 0 0 200 346 2536 200 346 2536 0 0 0

8 167 307 2633 167 307 2655 0 0 22 134 242 1923 134 242 1927 0 0 4 198 352 2676 198 354 2693 0 2 17 236 356 3043 236 356 3043 0 0 0 225 389 2963 225 389 2963 0 0 0

9 192 350 2999 192 350 3021 0 0 22 152 269 2179 152 269 2183 0 0 4 218 395 2883 218 397 2900 0 2 17 262 390 3488 262 390 3488 0 0 0 244 422 3314 244 422 3314 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 168 294 2353 168 294 2357 0 0 4 244 444 3177 244 446 3194 0 2 17 295 435 4034 295 435 4034 0 0 0 266 458 3632 266 456 3632 0 -2 0

11 209 383 3210 209 383 3232 0 0 22 193 329 2668 193 329 2672 0 0 4 265 491 3561 265 493 3578 0 2 17 316 464 4294 316 464 4294 0 0 0 287 492 3891 287 492 3903 0 0 12

12 220 410 3455 220 410 3477 0 0 22 209 357 2937 209 357 2941 0 0 4 289 535 3941 293 534 3958 4 -1 17 337 500 4569 337 500 4569 0 0 0 303 522 4154 303 522 4166 0 0 12

13 237 453 3715 237 453 3737 0 0 22 224 378 3175 224 378 3179 0 0 4 311 587 4197 315 586 4214 4 -1 17 365 541 4885 365 541 4984 0 0 99 322 552 4378 322 552 4390 0 0 12

14 263 508 4128 263 508 4150 0 0 22 233 397 3352 233 397 3355 0 0 3 343 633 4611 347 632 4628 4 -1 17 390 576 5166 390 576 5265 0 0 99 350 600 4773 350 600 4785 0 0 12

15 281 549 4418 281 549 4440 0 0 22 240 417 3448 240 417 3451 0 0 3 368 671 4928 372 670 4945 4 -1 17 411 612 5489 411 612 5588 0 0 99 0 0 0

16 304 588 4712 304 588 4734 0 0 22 0 0 0 398 723 5390 398 725 5409 0 2 19 429 650 5722 429 650 5821 0 0 99 368 630 4991 368 630 5003 0 0 12

17 322 624 4871 322 624 4893 0 0 22 256 447 3643 256 447 3646 0 0 3 433 779 5815 433 781 5834 0 2 19 445 688 5993 445 688 6092 0 0 99 388 666 5239 388 666 5251 0 0 12

18 332 650 5036 332 650 5058 0 0 22 271 470 3845 271 470 3848 0 0 3 454 812 6066 454 814 6085 0 2 19 469 724 6299 469 724 6398 0 0 99 408 701 5467 408 701 5479 0 0 12

HAM MPH OTT SA

Week cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards

1 13 28 310 13 28 310 0 0 0 13 29 203 13 29 203 0 0 0 13 28 152 13 28 152 0 0 0 19 26 228 19 26 228 0 0 0

2 46 77 744 46 75 744 0 -2 0 32 65 409 32 65 409 0 0 0 36 66 438 36 66 438 0 0 0 40 64 576 40 64 576 0 0 0

3 82 141 1089 82 139 1155 0 -2 66 43 86 611 43 86 611 0 0 0 53 100 642 53 100 642 0 0 0 64 102 911 64 102 910 0 0 -1

4 107 187 1380 107 185 1446 0 -2 66 84 149 1192 84 149 1192 0 0 0 70 132 910 70 132 910 0 0 0 88 139 1225 88 140 1224 0 1 -1

5 136 231 1751 136 229 1817 0 -2 66 96 184 1336 96 184 1336 0 0 0 84 172 1048 84 171 1048 0 -1 0 108 186 1567 108 187 1566 0 1 -1

6 150 260 1901 150 258 1967 0 -2 66 119 222 1613 119 222 1613 0 0 0 102 209 1402 102 208 1402 0 -1 0 119 204 1741 119 205 1740 0 1 -1

7 167 288 2132 167 286 2198 0 -2 66 133 251 1820 133 251 1820 0 0 0 128 254 1851 128 253 1848 0 -1 -3 140 236 1930 140 237 1974 0 1 44

8 192 332 2497 192 330 2573 0 -2 76 144 277 1954 144 277 1954 0 0 0 150 293 2072 150 292 2125 0 -1 53 153 267 2232 153 268 2276 0 1 44

9 218 385 2894 218 383 3020 0 -2 126 157 302 2143 157 302 2143 0 0 0 186 368 2535 186 367 2588 0 -1 53 172 295 2490 172 296 2534 0 1 44

10 238 420 3136 238 418 3262 0 -2 126 174 336 2440 174 337 2440 0 1 0 215 415 2983 215 414 3036 0 -1 53 191 327 2873 191 328 2917 0 1 44

11 267 473 3575 267 471 3701 0 -2 126 190 367 2690 190 368 2690 0 1 0 228 447 3107 228 446 3160 0 -1 53 0 0 0

12 293 515 3853 293 513 3979 0 -2 126 215 406 3119 215 407 3119 0 1 0 250 486 3327 250 485 3380 0 -1 53 207 354 3123 207 355 3167 0 1 44

13 317 560 4060 317 558 4186 0 -2 126 232 436 3342 232 437 3342 0 1 0 0 0 0 227 388 3396 227 389 3440 0 1 44

14 336 599 4328 336 597 4454 0 -2 126 0 0 0 267 518 3549 267 517 3602 0 -1 53 252 426 3832 252 427 3876 0 1 44

15 356 639 4572 356 637 4700 0 -2 128 251 465 3574 251 466 3574 0 1 0 294 558 3804 294 557 3857 0 -1 53 275 466 4172 275 469 4216 0 3 44

16 378 676 4862 378 676 4990 0 0 128 271 504 3861 271 505 3861 0 1 0 311 587 3995 311 588 4048 0 1 53 294 497 4460 304 500 4504 10 3 44

17 403 720 5148 403 720 5276 0 0 128 287 531 4155 287 532 4255 0 1 100 329 621 4193 329 622 4246 0 1 53 314 526 4806 324 529 4857 10 3 51

18 434 771 5480 434 771 5608 0 0 128 305 565 4405 305 566 4505 0 1 100 347 661 4405 348 664 4552 1 3 147 335 558 5233 345 561 5284 10 3 51

SSK SHR TOR WPG

Week cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards cmp att yards

1 29 53 294 29 53 294 0 0 0 20 34 235 20 34 235 0 0 0 23 37 360 23 37 336 0 0 -24 26 55 313 26 55 313 0 0 0

2 44 89 478 44 89 478 0 0 0 39 63 534 39 63 534 0 0 0 40 69 716 40 69 692 0 0 -24 47 100 510 47 100 510 0 0 0

3 69 132 705 69 132 705 0 0 0 60 123 850 60 123 810 0 0 -40 64 110 1052 64 110 1028 0 0 -24 74 140 841 74 140 841 0 0 0

4 87 168 938 87 168 934 0 0 -4 76 154 1012 76 154 972 0 0 -40 81 137 1191 81 137 1167 0 0 -24 96 181 1131 96 181 1131 0 0 0

5 107 209 1208 107 209 1204 0 0 -4 96 191 1265 96 191 1225 0 0 -40 97 167 1322 97 167 1298 0 0 -24 108 209 1305 108 209 1305 0 0 0

6 122 237 1428 122 237 1418 0 0 -10 112 216 1578 112 216 1538 0 0 -40 126 220 1781 126 220 1757 0 0 -24 120 241 1470 120 241 1470 0 0 0

7 132 260 1701 132 260 1691 0 0 -10 126 244 1755 126 244 1715 0 0 -40 138 259 1920 138 259 1896 0 0 -24 138 275 1695 138 275 1695 0 0 0

8 152 304 1886 152 304 1876 0 0 -10 151 280 2162 151 280 2132 0 0 -30 159 297 2106 159 297 2082 0 0 -24 145 296 1781 145 296 1781 0 0 0

9 170 333 2064 170 333 2054 0 0 -10 165 303 2387 165 303 2357 0 0 -30 186 337 2416 186 337 2392 0 0 -24 157 329 1953 157 329 1963 0 0 10

10 193 370 2395 193 370 2391 0 0 -4 179 327 2547 179 327 2517 0 0 -30 205 371 2666 205 371 2642 0 0 -24 162 352 2037 162 352 2047 0 0 10

11 218 414 2616 218 414 2735 0 0 119 200 362 2760 200 362 2730 0 0 -30 221 404 2879 221 404 2855 0 0 -24 179 379 2222 179 379 2305 0 0 83

12 242 454 2903 242 454 3022 0 0 119 209 383 2859 209 383 2829 0 0 -30 243 442 3140 243 443 3116 0 1 -24 220 452 2673 220 452 2756 0 0 83

13 261 487 3151 261 487 3270 0 0 119 242 429 3254 242 429 3224 0 0 -30 258 473 3296 258 474 3272 0 1 -24 244 492 2935 244 492 3133 0 0 198

14 287 531 3423 287 531 3548 0 0 125 253 450 3429 253 450 3399 0 0 -30 270 496 3399 270 497 3375 0 1 -24 265 525 3185 265 525 3383 0 0 198

15 316 571 3697 316 571 3822 0 0 125 273 479 3674 273 479 3644 0 0 -30 293 530 3642 293 531 3618 0 1 -24 287 562 3524 287 562 3722 0 0 198

16 346 614 3978 346 614 4103 0 0 125 286 504 3895 286 504 3865 0 0 -30 317 569 3941 317 570 3717 0 1 -224 307 594 3715 307 594 3968 0 0 253

17 367 655 4238 367 655 4363 0 0 125 307 536 4222 307 536 4192 0 0 -30 335 608 4164 335 609 3940 0 1 -224 0 0 0

18 391 703 4514 391 703 4639 0 0 125 0 0 0 363 645 4629 363 646 4405 0 1 -224 328 632 3857 328 632 4177 0 0 320
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